

Legislation Text

File #: 08-00265, Version: 4

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the membership of public cemetery districts, Santa Maria Public Cemetery District, as follows: (EST. TIME; 10 MIN.)

a) Consider any written or oral comments regarding the increase in membership of the Board of Trustees of the Santa Maria Public Cemetery District.

b) Adopt a resolution that orders the increase in membership to five members of the Board of Trustees of the Santa Maria Public Cemetery District; and

c) Appoint two persons to the Board of Trustees of the Santa Maria Public Cemetery District for a four year term, until the appointment and qualification of the successor.

i) Approve the appointment of Fred Quigley for a term ending December 31, 2011.

ii) Approve the appointment of Wanda McDonald for a term ending December 31, 2011.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE [Enter body here.]